Format for disclosures under Regulation 10(6) Report to Stock exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for regulation 10 of of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

N	ame of the Target Company (TC)	Prime Fresh Limited (Formerly Known as Prime customer Services Limited)					
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Ameesha Jitendra Karia Hardik Chandrakant Ghelani					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE SME					
De tra	etails of the transaction including rationale, if any for the ansfer/acquisition of shares	Acquisition of shares from Mr. Chandrakant Ghelani as Gift					
Relevant Regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making the open offer		Reg. 10 (1)(a)(i) & (ii)					
Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under Reg 10 (5) and if so		Yes					
 Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within timeline specified under the regulations 		No					
-	Date of Filing with the stock Exchange	-					
De	Details of Acquisition		Disclosure requires to be made under Reg 10		Whether the Disclosure under Reg 10 (5) are actually made		
1	Name of the transferor/ Seller	Chandrakant Ghelani		No No			
2	Date of Acquisition	16000	04.04.2022				
_		16000	05.04.2022	Tr.			
		16000	06.04.2022				
	direction of the second of the	16000	07.04.2022				
		16000	08.04.2022				
3	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the Acquisition from each person mentioned in 1 above	80,000					
4	Total Shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	0.64%					
5	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/actually acquired	Nil (Gift)					
6	Shareholding Details	Pre Transaction		Post Transaction			
		No of Shares Held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No of Shares Held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		
	A Each Acquirer/ Transferee* Ameesha Karia						

	Hardik CHandrakant Ghelani	239145 625800	2.02% 5.29%	279145 665800	2.36 5.63
В	Each Seller/ Transferor	80,000	0.67%	War State	

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

Ashelem ,

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory
Ameesha Karia Hardik Ghelani

Ameesha Karia Place: Ahmedabad Date: 13.04.2022

1.72